CDBG Commission (Dane County Ordinance Chapter 15.40)

Subcommittees:

(7) The following are subcommittees of the CDBG Commission:

(a) **Application Review Team**. The Application Review Team ("ART") is comprised of up to five, but no fewer than two members appointed by the CDBG commission chair. Members serve a one year term. ART scores applications submitted in response to the annual CDBG application process.

(b) **Loan Review Team**. The Loan Review Team ("LRT") is comprised of up to three but no fewer than two members appointed by the CDBG chair. Members serve a one year term. The LRT reviews business loan applications submitted to the CDBG commission.

(c) The subcommittees set forth in sub. (7)(a) and (7)(b) shall be entitled to per diems and mileage as provided in section 15.04(7)(a). [History: cr., OA 12, 1999-2000, pub. 10/06/99;(1)(intro.) am., OA 11, 2000-01, pub. 10/02/00;(1), (2), (3), (5) and (6) am., OA 14, 2002-03, pub. 11/19/02;(1)(a) am., Sub. 1 to 2017 OA-51, pub. 04/24/18;(7) cr., 2022 OA-52, pub. 12/22/22.]